
L E E  U N I V E R S I T Y
2 0 2 1  W O M E N ’ S  L A C R O S S E

Saturday, April 17, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Lee Multi-Sport Complex
Senior Day

february	
sat	  6	 at Wingate University	 L 6-17

sat	 13	 McKendree University	 L 10-11 ot

sat	 20	 at UVA-Wise	 W 13-10

tue	 16	 Lincoln Memorial Univ.	 W 18-2

march

mon	  8	 at Converse College	 W 17-2

sun	 14	 Lewis University	 W 15-10 

sun	 21	 +Montevallo	 W 15-10

sat	 27	 Presbyterian College	 L  7-14

wed	 31	 +at Young Harris College	 W 15-14

april

sat	  3	 +at Lander University	 W 20-8

sun	 11	 +UAH	 W 13-12

sat	 17	 Southern Wesleyan Univ.	 2:00 PM

wed	 21	TBD  (GSC semifinals)	 4:00 PM

sat	 24	 TBD (GSC championship)	TBD

 home dates bold     +gsc games           all times eastern

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

2021 LEE RECORDS

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall.....................................................................8-3
	 Home.................................................................4-2
	 Away..................................................................4-1
	 Neutral..............................................................0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25.................................................0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes..............................0-0
GSC...........................................................................4-0
	 Home.................................................................2-0
	 Away..................................................................2-0

Overall......................................................................W3
Home .......................................................................W1
Away .........................................................................W4
Neutral......................................................................L1

	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak

lee *	 (1)	   4-0	 1.000	   8-3	 .727	W 3
alabama huntsville *	   2-1	  .667	   9-3	 .750	  L1
montevallo	   1-2	  .333	   7-3	 .700	W 1
young harris 	   1-3	  .250	   4-7	 .364	L 3
lander	   0-2	  .000	   3-5	 .375	L 3
	 * clinched gsc berth  

2021 GSC STANDINGS
AS OF APRIL 16

LEE UNIVERSITY (8-3) VS. SOUTHERN WESLEYAN (4-8)

GAME NOTES
Lee wraps up the regular season with a non-
conference clash against Southern Wesleyan this 
afternoon. Prior to opening draw the team will 
recognize seniors Kaylyn Dillon (Massillon, Ohio) and 
Emily Osborne (Mentor, Ohio) in a special ceremony. 
Dillon has scored 49 goals and registered 14 assists in 
her career and was named to the 2019 All-GSC Team. 
Osborne has been a leader on defense for Lee over 
the last four years and has 90 ground balls and 45 
caused turnovers.

The Lady Flames claimed their first Gulf South 
Conference regular season title with a, 13-12, victory 
over the University of Alabama in Huntsville last 
Sunday afternoon from the Multi-Sport Complex.
 
The win wraps up a perfect conference regular 
season for the Lady Flames while aslo marking the 
first time the program has defeated UAH in it’s short 
history.
 
“There is no way to describe the feeling of beating 
them (UAH), it was a total team victory,” Dariana 
Blanton said after the match.
 
Shayna Ryan broke an 11-11 tie with 4:12 go 
taking advantage of a man-up opportunity after a 
Huntsville (9-3, 2-1 GSC) yellow card to take a one 
goal advantage. Blanton added an insurance goal as 

she scored with just under 39 seconds remaining.

Coming off the historic win Blanton was named the 
GSC Player of the Week while goalie Kaleigh Bernard 
took home defensive player of the week.
Blanton struck for six goals including the game 
winner with 39 seconds left to give the Lady Flames 
the win over the Chargers and clinch the GSC Regular 
Season Championship for the first time in program 
history. Blanton is fifth in the GSC with 37 goals this 
season, second in assists (25) and third in points (62).

Bernard, a freshman from Franklin, Tenn., was a brick 
wall in goal for the Lady Flames as she registered as 
season-high 14 saves in the victory on Sunday. On 
the year, Bernard is 5-2 with 58 saves and a 9.73 goals 
against average.

“Kaleigh was lights out for this game.   Her quick 
hands saved many shots that she should not have 
touched or even seen.  I think her confidence grows 
every game as she continues to adjust to the speed of 
the college game.” 

The Lady Flames will host the GSC Semifinals on 
Wednesday at 4 p.m. at the Multi-Sport Complex. The 
opponent will be determined after this weekend’s 
games. 

2021 STAT LEADERS

DARIANA BLANTON
POINTS   			               62

BRITTNEY WHITE
GOALS			               53

DARIANA BLANTON
ASSISTS			               25

BRITTNEY WHITE
SHOTS			               94

BRITTNEY WHITE
SOG   			               81

KALEIGH BERNARD
SAVES			               58

KALEIGH BERNARD
GAA			              9.73

KALEIGH BERNARD
WINS			                 5

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record: Lee won the only 
previous meeting with the Warriors at 
home, 20-1 on Feb. 23, 2019.

Last Meeting: Dariana Blanton scored 
four goals and Shayna Ryan and 
Kaylyn Dillon added three scores 
each to lead the Lady Flames to 
dominating 20-1 win over Southern 
Wesleyan. 

2021 STAT LEADERS

TABITHA BEECHER
POINTS   			               45

TABITHA BEECHER
GOALS			               37

AMY PFEFFERKORN
ASSISTS			               12

TABITHA BEECHER
SHOTS			               93

TABITHA BEECHER
SOG   			               68

KAELEIGH MCDANIEL
SAVES			              128

KAELEIGH MCDANIEL
GAA			             13.25

KAELEIGH MCDANIEL
WINS			                 4

EMILY OSBORNE 		  KAYLYN DILLON



2021 LADY FLAMES LACROSSE2021 LADY FLAMES LACROSSE
LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

SOUTHERN WESLEYAN WARRIORS

DERREL MARTIN
Head Coach

Overall Record: 29-22
Lee Record: 18-17 | 3rd Season

MEGAN SMITH
Assistant Coach

COACHING STAFF

COACHING STAFF

LINDSEY SCHNEIDER
Head Coach

Overall Record: 11-37
SWU Record: 11-37 | 4th Season

HANNA HAWKINS
KAITLIN MESSICK
Assistant Coaches

NAME
Kaleigh Bernard
Shayna Ryan
Giselle Gonzalez
Lindsey Glass
Jaylee Giffin
Kelsey McGowen
Kaylyn Dillon
Dariana Blanton
Suzanna Perri
Sarah Cagna
Jolee Davis
Emily Osborne
Shannon Galloway
Audrey Dutton
Avery Schenk
Lauren Linares
Jamie Small
Brittney White
Sara-Kate Dixon
Emma Lake Almond
Shelby Kincannon
Jamey Ryan
Caleigh Smith

NO.
00
1
2
4
5
8
9

10
11
12
14
15
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
25
27
30
51

HT.
5-4
5-9
5-3
5-7
5-7
5-4
5-6
5-9
5-1
5-7
5-4
5-6
5-5
5-7
5-8
5-0
5-4

5-10
5-8
5-6
5-7
5-7
5-6

POS.
GK
MF

AT/MF
D
D

MF
AT/MF

MF
AT/MF
AT/MF

AT
D
D

MF
AT/MF

D
AT
MF
D
AT
AT

D/MF
GK

CL.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Franklin, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)
Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)
Nashville, Tenn. (St. Cecilia Academy)
Jasper, Tenn. (Marion County HS)
Knoxville, Tenn. (South Doyle HS)
Temecula, Calif. (Temecula Valley HS)
Massillon, Ohio (Jackson HS)
Canton, Ga. (Creekview HS)
College Grove, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)
Nashville, Tenn. (Hume Fogg Academic)
Knoxville, Tenn. (The King’s Academy)
Mentor, Ohio (Lake Catholic HS)
Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)
Lawrenceville, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)
Zeeland, Mich. (Zeeland West HS)
Charlotte, N.C. (South Mecklenburg HS)
Newburgh, Ind. (Castle HS)
Colorado Springs, Colo. (Pine Creek HS)
Clover, S.C. (Homeschool)
Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)
Spartanburg, S.C. (Spartanburg HS)
Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)
Waxhaw, N.C. (Cuthbertson HS)

NAMENO.				    POS.	 CL.	 HT.	 HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
    1	 Betsy Bovee	         	  AT	 Sr.	 5-3	 Rochester, NY / Charles Finney HS
    2	 Jairy Sandoval		  D/M	 Sr.	 5-10	 Stamford, CT / Stamford HS
    3	 Haylee Cureton		  ATT/D	 Fr.	 5-3	 Moore, SC / Byrnes HS
    5	 Destiny Gurly		  ATT	 So.	 5-1	 Summerville, SC / Faith Christian School
    6	 Sierra Skinner		  D	 Fr.	 5-6	 Gainesville, GA / North Forsyth HS
    7	 Elise Reichard		  ATT	 So.	 5-1	 Greenville, SC / Eastside HS
   9	 Kelsey Hawkins		  M	 Jr.	 5-5	 Simpsonville, SC / Hillcrest HS
  10	 Amy Pfefferkorn		  ATT/M	 Sr.	 5-2	 Myrtle Beach, SC / St. James HS
  11	 Rebecca Fetters		  M	 Fr.	 5-2	 Anderson, SC / Huntingdon College
  12	 Rasy Groesbeck		  ATT	 Jr.	 5-1	 Mt. Pleasant, SC / Wando HS
  17	 Isabelle Starbird		  ATT/D	 So.	 5-4	 Apex, NC / Middle Creek HS
  18	 Amari Cunningham	 ATT	 Sr.	 5-3	 Honea Path, SC / Belton-Honea Path HS
  19	 Tricia Sands		  D	 Jr.	 5-2	 Joppatowne, MD / Joppatowne HS
  20	 Jocelyn Cosgrove		  M	 Jr.	 5-1	 Simpsonville, SC / Hillcrest HS
  22	 Sasha Schoenborn		 D	 Jr.	 5-8	 Burleson, TX / Odessa College
  23	 Tabitha Beecher		  ATT	 Jr.	 5-6	 Roanoke, VA / William Byrd HS
  24	 Kaeleigh McDaniel		 GK	 Sr.	 5-11	 St. Augustine, FL / Bartram Trail HS
  25	 Yael Echeverria		  M	 So.	 5-6	 Bluffton, SC / May River HS
  26	 Jesse Soles		  ATT/D	 Jr.	 5-9	 Pickens, SC / Pickens HS


